Stuart Hall Foundation Award

Established in 2017 as a collaboration between the Stuart Hall Foundation and the journal *Cultural Studies*, the award seeks to identify articles by early career scholars that strongly contribute to cultural studies as envisaged by Stuart Hall. We are looking for innovative papers that exhibit one or more of the following characteristics:

- A sustained engagement with, or extension of, Stuart Hall's writings/ideas
- A developed combination of theoretical reflection and empirical/conjunctural analysis in the service of political struggle and transformation
- A contextual, non-reductionist investigation into important contemporary or historical realities

Articles that fulfil the criteria are shortlisted by the *Cultural Studies* co-editors from papers published in the annual volume of the journal. The shortlist is then evaluated by a panel comprising members of the Stuart Hall Foundation's Academic Committee and the *Cultural Studies* Editors-in-Chief.

Submission Instructions

While it could be an advantage if essays show some familiarity with Stuart Hall's work and writings, this is not a necessary condition for the award. The award seeks to further Hall's interests, commitments and spirit as a political intellectual.

In order to qualify for this award, eligible candidates must be undergraduate or graduate students or scholars who received their PhD fewer than seven years prior to submission. In some years, the award may not be presented.

Articles will be shortlisted by the journal's co-editors from papers published in the annual volume of the journal.